This occurs when an electric 
current leaves its intended path and travels through the air from one conductor to another.  

Only authorized, qualified personnel shall perform work on energized electrical systems and 
equipment. An arc flash blast can generate heat up to thirty-six thousand (36,000) degrees. If 
someone is within proximity to the arc flash, serious injury and even death can occur.  

In the event it is necessary to work on energized equipment, the proper PPE guidelines should be 
followed: 

1. Electrical Hazard/Risk Category – 0 - Energized equipment where the voltage is 50v or less:

[...]

may be used for handling and storage.  

Flammable liquids should be stored in approved flammable storage cabinets. OSHA Standard 29 
CFR 1910.106 requires flammable cabinets to be constructed to specific requirements and must 
be designed to limit the internal temperature to three-hundred twenty-five (325) degrees F. The 
cabinets must be labeled “Flammable – Keep Fire Away”. Cabinets must be constructed with 
eighteen (18) gauge sheet iron, double walled with half-inch (1/2) air space, riveted joints, and the 
bottom of the cabinet raised at least two (2) inches above the cabinet bottom to retain spilled liquid